SOUTH SOUTH INDIAN Bank

Press Release

Dec 06, 2022

South Indian Bank scores a six at the Indian Banking Association Awards, 2022

Mumbai: For the second year in a row, The South Indian Bank Ltd.(SIB) won handsomely at the Indian Banking Association (IBA) Awards, 2022.

At the 18th edition of the awards, SIB bagged podium honours in six out of seven categories. Sri Rabi Sankar, Deputy Governor of the RBI, handed over the awards at a glittering ceremony held in Mumbai on December 3.

SIB grabbed the honours in the following categories:

- Winner Best IT Risk Management
- Runner Up Best Technology Bank of the Year
- Runner Up Best Use of AI/ML adoption
- ▶ Runner Up Digital Sales & Engagement
- ➤ Runner Up Technology talent and organisation
- Special Mention Best Fintech Collaboration

The awards acknowledge SIB's amplified focus on new-age digital technology such as AI/ML (artificial intelligence/machine language), RPA (Robotic Process Automation), Data Analytics and Cloud Adoption. It also rewards the bank for entering into strategic partnerships to deliver new products and services for an enhanced customer experience.

Sharing his happiness on the occasion, Mr. Murali Ramakrishnan, MD & CEO of South Indian Bank, said, "We are happy that the IBA has recognised our technological prowess. Winning the IBA awards in multiple categories over two successive years is a great recognition of our ongoing efforts to become the next generation bank. This validates our efforts to become a technology-driven organisation founded on trust. They further inspire us to continue investing in technology frameworks in an endeavour to become the next-generation bank."

The IBA awards are much sought-after and considered one of the prime acknowledgements in banking excellence. The annual awards recognise initiatives and practises across 247 banking companies operating in India.

This year's IBA recognitions centred on the theme "The Future of Digital and Analytics" acknowledge the technologies and practises adopted in the banking industry over the past year. The practises represent initiatives that demonstrate a high degree of innovation. For 2022, the

Head Office: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, Thrissur -680 001, Kerala. (Tel) 0487-2420 020, (Fax) 91 487-244 2021 e-mail: sibcorporate@sib.co.in, CIN: L65191KL 1929PLC001017, Toll Free (India) 1800-102-9408, 1800-425-1809 (BSNL) www.southindianbank.com



awards were clubbed into categories based on the size of the advances: small (advances of 0-2 lakh crore), medium (advances of 2-5 lakh crore), and large banks (advances above 5 lakh crore).

###

About South Indian Bank

South Indian Bank is a leading Kerala-based Private sector bank with a nationwide presence. The bank's shares are listed on The Stock Exchange Mumbai (BSE) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Mumbai (NSE). South Indian Bank has 927 branches, 1154 ATMs and 121 CDMs/CRMs across India and a representative office in Dubai, UAE. South Indian Bank is a pioneer in technology-based banking, offering an array of digital products and services. It has one of the youngest workforces in the banking sector in the country. The Bank's Vision 2024 focuses on the 6 Cs -- capital, CASA, cost-to-income, competency building, customer focus, and compliance.

For more information, please log on to www.southindianbank.com

For more details, please contact:

Steve Stephen Varghese / Venkat Raman B Corporate Communications Marketing Department Email: media@sib.co.in